
2024-2025 University of Arizona Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-14   Conf: 10-8   Home: 12-6   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Williams, Jada 30-30 916 30.5 130-350 .371 47-161 .292 75-87 .862 11 93 104 3.5 62 0 87 78 3 49 382 12.7
25 Cunningham, Breya 32-32 731 22.8 158-282 .560 0-0 .000 35-68 .515 55 170 225 7.0 114 7 30 49 56 43 351 11.0
04 Jones, Skylar 32-25 799 25.0 125-254 .492 20-57 .351 71-93 .763 27 69 96 3.0 94 0 57 73 5 52 341 10.7
33 Beh, Isis 31-30 867 28.0 98-188 .521 13-35 .371 51-62 .823 55 82 137 4.4 83 4 58 58 11 42 260 8.4
23 Paris, Paulina 33-24 825 25.0 103-262 .393 34-111 .306 34-57 .596 15 82 97 2.9 46 0 67 55 4 49 274 8.3
01 Swann, Lauryn 31-5 629 20.3 81-205 .395 50-128 .391 36-50 .720 8 56 64 2.1 40 0 28 32 0 19 248 8.0
11 Jah, Sahnya 18-1 274 15.2 47-135 .348 8-23 .348 17-28 .607 17 36 53 2.9 26 0 11 50 4 17 119 6.6
13 Rolf, Mailien 31-14 600 19.4 35-87 .402 7-25 .280 21-30 .700 14 77 91 2.9 70 2 38 41 6 29 98 3.2
34 Kneževic, Katarina 24-0 275 11.5 25-69 .362 13-26 .500 4-8 .500 8 38 46 1.9 23 0 16 24 3 11 67 2.8
12 Dew, Montaya 29-4 577 19.9 24-62 .387 8-25 .320 17-25 .680 29 57 86 3.0 32 0 51 34 20 20 73 2.5
24 Ross, Jorynn 18-0 112 6.2 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 9-10 .900 8 5 13 0.7 14 0 1 11 1 2 19 1.1
10 Tack, Erin 13-0 39 3.0 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 6-12 .500 2 1 3 0.2 7 0 1 3 0 1 10 0.8
14 Rhodes, Brooklyn 4-0 6 1.5 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.5 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 33 6650 201.5 833-1912 .436 200-592 .338 376-530 .709 307 835 1142 34.6 612 13 446 537 113 334 2242 67.94
Opponents 33 6650 201.5 750-1898 .395 192-629 .305 390-548 .712 378 813 1191 36.1 531 12 404 616 89 269 2082 63.09

Team Statistics UA OPP
SCORING 2242 2082
    Points Per Game 67.9 63.1
    Scoring Margin 4.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 833-1912 750-1898
    Field Goal Pct .436 .395
3 POINT FG-ATT 200-592 192-629
    3PT FG Pct .338 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 376-530 390-548
    FT Pct .709 .712
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 11.8
REBOUNDS 1142 1191
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 36.1
    Rebounds Margin -1.5 –
ASSISTS 446 404
    Assists Per Game 13.5 12.2
TURNOVERS 537 616
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 18.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 334 269
    Steals Per Game 10.1 8.2
BLOCKS 113 89
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.7
ATTENDANCE 113,866 27,627
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-6,326 12-2,302
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-1,677

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Arizona 548 537 543 598 16 2242
Opponents 425 561 533 544 19 2082

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 UT ARLINGTON W 73-54 0
11/07/24 TARLETON ST. W 62-39 6,751
11/10/24 at UC San Diego W 65-54 754
11/12/24 UNLV W 75-66 7,221
11/16/24 at Chicago St. W 84-48 333
11/20/24 at Northern Ariz. L 75-92 487
11/23/24 GRAMBLING W 84-60 7,609
11/26/24 vs Vanderbilt L 60-71 450
11/27/24 vs California L 62-74 315
12/02/24 SEATTLE U W 78-43 6,191
12/05/24 GRAND CANYON L 66-69 6,292
12/10/24 CSU BAKERSFIELD W 76-39 6,243
12/16/24 WEBER ST. W 87-66 6,197

* 12/21/24 at BYU W 57-53 2,075
* 12/31/24 UTAH L 48-69 6,958
* 01/04/25 at UCF W 75-53 1,385
* 01/08/25 BAYLOR L 76-81 6,398
* 01/11/25 IOWA ST. L 58-79 7,246
* 01/16/25 at Kansas St. L 47-62 4,356
* 01/19/25 at Kansas W 74-59 4,049
* 01/22/25 CINCINNATI W 72-62 6,371
* 01/25/25 WEST VIRGINIA W 77-62 7,773
* 01/31/25 at Utah L 58-67 4,431
* 02/05/25 at Colorado L 47-56 2,748
* 02/08/25 ARIZONA ST. W 66-59 8,370
* 02/12/25 at Oklahoma St. L 64-83 2,675
* 02/16/25 TCU L 73-85 7,672
* 02/19/25 BYU W 65-57 6,957
* 02/22/25 at Houston W 74-72 1,198
* 02/25/25 TEXAS TECH W 66-57 6,911
* 03/01/25 at Arizona St. W 71-59 3,136

03/06/25 vs Colorado L 58-61 4,265
03/20/25 NORTHERN ARIZ. L 69-71 2,706

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Arizona Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 5-4   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Williams, Jada 17-17 548 32.2 82-214 .383 31-101 .307 35-41 .854 5 56 61 3.6 36 0 46 45 2 21 230 13.5
33 Beh, Isis 18-18 584 32.4 72-135 .533 13-27 .481 38-47 .809 30 53 83 4.6 53 2 39 36 6 25 195 10.8
04 Jones, Skylar 18-11 423 23.5 62-130 .477 13-31 .419 42-51 .824 11 40 51 2.8 50 0 31 32 1 27 179 9.9
25 Cunningham, Breya 18-18 430 23.9 79-158 .500 0-0 .000 14-33 .424 25 101 126 7.0 66 5 19 30 29 24 172 9.6
01 Swann, Lauryn 17-4 344 20.2 44-113 .389 33-71 .465 16-23 .696 2 29 31 1.8 22 0 14 14 0 10 137 8.1
23 Paris, Paulina 18-9 439 24.4 51-139 .367 18-56 .321 11-18 .611 5 31 36 2.0 19 0 34 27 2 25 131 7.3
11 Jah, Sahnya 5-0 56 11.2 6-22 .273 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 3 5 8 1.6 4 0 3 13 2 3 16 3.2
13 Rolf, Mailien 17-13 376 22.1 15-43 .349 2-10 .200 10-18 .556 6 39 45 2.6 37 1 29 22 4 17 42 2.5
12 Dew, Montaya 16-0 304 19.0 12-31 .387 4-13 .308 12-14 .857 12 27 39 2.4 15 0 23 20 11 7 40 2.5
34 Kneževic, Katarina 11-0 120 10.9 9-26 .346 5-8 .625 3-6 .500 5 11 16 1.5 7 0 5 10 0 5 26 2.4
14 Rhodes, Brooklyn 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
24 Ross, Jorynn 6-0 13 2.2 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.5 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
10 Tack, Erin 7-0 11 1.6 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 0.1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 432-1014 .426 119-318 .374 185-257 .720 137 431 568 31.6 316 8 243 268 57 164 1168 64.89
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 433-1036 .418 114-337 .338 195-274 .712 199 469 668 37.1 282 6 235 315 57 127 1175 65.28

Team Statistics UA OPP
SCORING 1168 1175
    Points Per Game 64.9 65.3
    Scoring Margin -0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 432-1014 433-1036
    Field Goal Pct .426 .418
3 POINT FG-ATT 119-318 114-337
    3PT FG Pct .374 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 185-257 195-274
    FT Pct .720 .712
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 10.8
REBOUNDS 568 668
    Rebounds Per Game 31.6 37.1
    Rebounds Margin -5.6 –
ASSISTS 243 235
    Assists Per Game 13.5 13.1
TURNOVERS 268 315
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 17.5
    Turnovers Margin 2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 164 127
    Steals Per Game 9.1 7.1
BLOCKS 57 57
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.2
ATTENDANCE 64,656 26,053
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-7,184 9-2,895
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Arizona 260 291 263 338 16 1168
Opponents 229 318 289 320 19 1175

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/21/24 at  BYU W 57-53 2075
12/31/24 UTAH L 48-69 6958
01/04/25 at  UCF W 75-53 1385
01/08/25 BAYLOR L 76-81 6398
01/11/25 IOWA ST. L 58-79 7246
01/16/25 at  Kansas St. L 47-62 4356
01/19/25 at  Kansas W 74-59 4049
01/22/25 CINCINNATI W 72-62 6371
01/25/25 WEST VIRGINIA W 77-62 7773
01/31/25 at  Utah L 58-67 4431
02/05/25 at  Colorado L 47-56 2748
02/08/25 ARIZONA ST. W 66-59 8370
02/12/25 at  Oklahoma St. L 64-83 2675
02/16/25 TCU L 73-85 7672
02/19/25 BYU W 65-57 6957
02/22/25 at  Houston W 74-72 1198
02/25/25 TEXAS TECH W 66-57 6911
03/01/25 at  Arizona St. W 71-59 3136


